## **International Culture Exchange Association**

318 N. Garfield Ave., Monterey Park, CA 91754-2904

Tel: (626) 288-2888 Fax: (626) 573-3888 Email: DrChen@lbdragonboat.com www.lbdragonboat.com www.scdbc.org

## 2024 Long Beach Dragon Boat Festival

July 27, 2024 -- Marine Stadium, Long Beach

Application Deadline: June 16, 2024. Late entries pay \$200 extra

Team Name:		Sponsor:			
Address:		City:		Zip:	
Leader:		Co	ell Phone (	)	
Email Address: Team Captain:		Work Phone ( Cell Phone (		)	
				)	
Email Address:		W	Vork Phone (	)	
Address	mark which division your team will represens: 318 N. Garfield Ave, Monterey Park, CA 91 sters and waiver forms are ONLINE ONLY. Links w	1 <mark>754 Att</mark> n։ [	Dr. Howard C	hen	
		Fee**	Trash ***	Registration	Trash Deposit
	Divisions (All 500 meters)	(Per Team)	(Per Team)	Total	Total
A.	International Open (limit 8 teams)	\$700	\$100	- <u>-</u>	
В.	Women's (limit 16 teams)	\$700	\$100		
С.	Mixed Division 1 / 2 (limit 16 teams)	\$900	\$100		
D.	Mixed Division 3 /4 (limit 32 teams)	\$900	\$100		
E.	Masters (40 and above) (limit 8 teams)	\$800	\$100		
F.	College (full time college student) (limit 8 teams)	\$650	\$100		
G.	High School (18 and under) (limit 16 teams)	\$600	\$100		
Н.	Corporate (limit 16 teams)	\$900	\$100		
I.	Breast Cancer Survivors (limit 8 teams)	\$550			
J.	All Female Cancer Survivors (limit 8 teams)	\$550			
	Request Steersperson (\$50 per practice and race.) Request Drummer (\$50 per practice and race.)				
In groups C Each paddl Race Scheo **Entries s *** Trash C	ach group registers up to 23 members: 18 paddlers, 1 drummer. It through H, the paddlers must be coed with a minimum of 6 feer may not compete in more than 1 team for any given divisionally dule / Grid will not be changed to accommodate team race confubmitted past deadline, pay an additional \$200.  Clean Up Deposit: Please write a separate check for this Dep M CANCELLATION: NO REFUND after 6/16/2024. \$150	emales.  n and division be licts.  posit. If no speci per team nam	oat roster (except ial instruction, de e change after <u>6/</u>	for Drummer and Stee	•
	DISCLAIMER AND				
and/or my	ny and all responsibility for, and assume the risk of, any and al team while participating in the 2024 Long Beach Dragonboat cludes any practices or any events that take place directly or in	Festival ("Races	s"). Participation	in the 2024 Long Bea	

Your entire Team, Captains and Team Leaders are responsible for each of their participants. Therefore, this release MUST also be signed

but also upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

release, discharge, and hold harmless from any liability whatsoever the International Culture Exchange Association, 2024 Long Beach Dragonboat Race Committee, the City of Long Beach, any associate sponsors, and each of the above-referenced entities' agents, owners, officers, volunteers, participants, employees, coaches, instructors, and all other persons or entities acting in any capacity on their behalf. I certify that I have read and understand the contents of this Disclaimer and Liability Release and that it is my intention, by signing this form that it is binding not only upon me

Tour entire realit, Captains and realit Leaders are responsible for ea	cii oi tileli participalits. Tilelelole, tilis	release MOST also be signed.
* Team Leader must be 18 or older		
Signed by your Team Leader X	Print Name:	Date/
and Team Captain X	Print Name:	Date/